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Contacts 
Candidates may contact the following persons through email/phone for any information 

related to admission in the concerned Schools/Departments of Jamia Hamdard. For other 

general and online application related queries please call at Jamia Hamdard’s Telephone 

Exchange Number 011-26059688 and get Extension No.  5389 

 
School of Chemical and Life Sciences (SCLS) 

Prof. M.P. Sharma, Dean  9968172445 mpsharma@jamiahamdard.ac.in  

 

Dept. of Botany Dr. T.O. Siddiqui tosiddiqi@jamiahamdard.ac.in  9873257251 

Dept. of Biochemistry  Dr Farah Khan fkhan@jamiahamdard.ac.in  9910760540 

Dept. of Biotechnology Dr Alka Narula anarula@jamiahamdard.ac.in  9899000130 

Dept. of Chemistry  Dr. S. Shafi syedshafi@jamiahamdard.ac.in  9990806873 
Dept. of Toxicology  Dr. Suhel Parvez  sparvez@jamiahamdard.ac.in  9811992124 
Centre for Translational 

and Clinical Research 

Dr. Nidhi nidhiagarwal@jamiahamdard.ac.in  9818334770 

 

Hamdard Institute of Medical Sciences & Research (HIMSR) 
Prof.S.S. Anand, Dean  011-64788220  deanhimsr@jamiahamdard.ac.in 

 

Prof. Rambha Pathak rambha_p@yahoo.com 8826843180 

Dr. Amit Sharma hod.fmedicine@himsr.co.in 9899989201 

Dr. Jaseem Hasan mjhassan@jamiahamdard.ac.in 8527129076 

 
School Management and Business Studies (SMBS) 

deanmanagement@jamiahamdard.ac.in 

  

Department of 

Management 

Dr. Reshma Nasreen  drreshmanasreen@jamiahamdard.ac.in 9958897894 
 

Mr Kapil Matta kapilgovindmatta@gmail.com    7011388042 

Dr Matloob Ullah Khan matloobullah.khan@gmail.com 7906839844 

Dept. of Health 

and Hospital 

Management 

Dr. Shibu John sjohn_ms@jamiahamdard.ac.in  8448820848 
 

Mr. Sakhi John sjohn@jamiahamdard.ac.in  9871046508 

Dr. P.S. Ray Chaudhary psray@jamiahamdard.ac.in 9810449665 

   

School of Pharmaceutical Education and Research (SPER) 
Dean:  dean_sper@jamiahamdard.ac.in 

 

Dr. Abul Kalam Najmi aknajmi@jamiahamdard.ac.in  9711231793 

Dr. Mohd. Akhtar m_akhtar@jamiahamdard.ac.in  8376865169 

 
School of Unani Medical Education and Research (SUMER) 

Prof. M. Akthar Siddiqui, Dean    9891273627    masiddiqui@jamiahamdard.ac.in 

 

Dr. Khursheed A. Ansari kaansari@jamiahamdard.ac.in  9818276575 

 

School of Interdisciplinary Sciences and Technology (SIST) 
Prof. F.J. Ahmad, Dean 9810720387 fjahmad@jamiahamdard.ac.in     

  

Prof. Afrozul Haq profafrozulhaq@jamiahamdard.ac.in 9958103830 

Jinku Bora jinkubora@gmail.com 7290875051 
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School of Engineering Sciences and Technology (SEST) 
Prof. Ranjit Biswas, Dean   9871775973    rbiswas@jamiahamdard.ac.in 

 

Dr. Mohd. Abdul Ahad itsmeahad@gmail.com  9891243259 

Dr. Md. Tabrez Nafis tabrez.nafis@gmail.com 9953448275 

Dr. Sherin Zafar zafarsherin@gmail.com  9953252202 

Dr. Siddhartha Sankar Biswas ssbiswas1984@gmail.com  9910115368 

Ms. Gautami Tripathi gautami1489@gmail.com 8826627692 

 

School of Humanities and Social Sciences (SHSS) 
Prof. Dr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Dean:  9891050334   aksingh@jamiahamdard.ac.in 

   

Department of Islamic 

Studies 

Dr. Safia Amir samir@jamiahamdard.ac.in  9540390930 

Dr. Abroo A. Andrabi aaandrabi@jamiahamdard.ac.in 9910483506 

Centre for Federal 

Studies  

Dr. Ajay Kumar Singh aksingh@jamiahamdard.ac.in 9891050334 

Prof. S. Mahartaj Begum smtaj@jamiahamdard.ac.in 9871037730 

 

School of Nursing Sciences and Allied Health (SNAH) 

 

 

Rufaida College 

of Nursing 

Prof. Manju Chhugani mchhugani@jamiahamdard.acin  

manjuchhugani@gmail.com 

9818141401 

Ms Urmila Bhardwaj bhardwaj@jamiahamdard.ac.in 

urmila48@rediffmail.com 

9350886446 

 

Ms. Bindu Shaiju bshaiju@jamiahamdard.ac.in  

bindushaiju07@yahoo.co.in  

9891721631 

 

Ms. Somi Bala somibalathokchom@gmail.com 8506931051 

Dept. 

Paramedical 

Sciences 

Prof. Mridu Dudeja mridudueja@yahoo.com 9899133433 

Mr. Mohan Lal Bhagwat mohan_bhagwat@yahoo.co.in   9891051191 

Mr. Salman Sabir salmansabir@gmail.com   9447776836 

Mohd. Jaid zaidkhan289@gmail.com 9555359322 

Arman Sajid armaansajid6@gmail.com 9971661145 

Saim Rayyan Ali saimrayyainali@gmail.com 9821170544 

Mohd. Areeb areeb.mohammad10@gmail.com  9718108752 

Dept. of 

Rehabilitation 

Sciences 

Prof. Ona P. Desai  opdesai@jamiahamdard.ac.in  9810333301 

Ms. Ruchi Nagar rnagar@jamiahamdard.ac.in  9810237648 

Ms Nishat Quddus nquddus@jamiahamdard.ac.in   9891544350 

 

Hamdard Institute of Legal Studies and Research (HILSR) 
Mr S.M.Khan, Dean:  9810032226 smkhan@jamiahamdard.ac.in 

Mr S.M.Khan smkhan@jamiahamdard.ac.in 9810032226 

Dr. Mehar Fatima drmeharfatima@jamiahamdard.ac.in 9540821256 

Dr. Angbin Yasmin angbin.yasmin@gmail.com 8954006906 

Mr. Burhan Majid Burhan.mjd@gmail.com 9596110209 

 

Jamia Hamdard Residential Coaching Academy 
Mr S.M.Khan,Director  smkhan.dg@gmail.com 9810032226 

Mr.S.S.Ashraf, Asst Professor shahabash@gmail.com 9958454319 

Dr Aijazuddin, Chief Coordinator  aijazuddin@jamiahamdard.ac.in 9818502607 
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